

Maharaja Agrasen College University of Delhi



Celebrating 25 years of Excellence in Higher Education

National Conference on

Higher Education Institutes: Knowledge Organisations

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that	MINING DESCRIPTION AND THE TAX WAS TRUE TO THE TAX OF T	of Department
og Computer Science	presented a paper in	the National Conference
organised by IQAC, Mahar	aja Agrasen College held	l on April 24, 2019.
Title of the paper: Gender Se Reality Ch	nsitisation in Higher reck!	Education Spaces: A
Convener, Conference		Jun Blus



Maharaja Agrasen College University of Delhi

Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi



Celebrating 25 years of Excellence in Higher Education

Faculty Development Program MAC eLearning Portal and Content Creation

AKC/CERT/FDP09

24 April 2019

Certificate

This is to certify that **Dr Kalpana** of Department of Computer Science, Maharaja Agrasen College has successfully completed 10 – day Faculty Development Program titled 'MAC eLearning Portal and Content Creation'.

Coordinator, AKC

Principal



Under the aegis of Ministry of Education

Department of Statistics & IQAC, Hindu College University of Delhi

In Collaboration with
Pandit Madan Mohan Malviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching
Teaching Learning Centre, Ramanujan College



This is to certify that

Dr. Kalpana

of

Department of Computer Science, Maharaja Agrasen College, University of Delhi

successfully completed One Week FDP on
"E- Learning and Developing MOOCs for Teaching Process in Higher Education"

held from December 14 - December 20, 2020 and obtained a

grade A+





<u>Blockchain Hash: 0xfbb7d0b117edf3472d1aefa6d504f7f9dea304f4ed64ed49996573c9036c95e</u>

Dr. S.P. AGGARWAL

Director, TLC Principal, Ramanujan College Dr. Manoj Kumar Varshney

(Convenor) Hindu College Dr. Anju Srivastava
Principal
Hindu College



Maharaja Agrasen College



(University of Delhi)

Faculty Development Program on R Programming Certificate

This is to certify that **Dr. Kalpana Nigam, Assistant Professor in the Department of Computer Science at Maharaja Agrasen College, University of Delhi, Delhi** participated in the **Faculty Development Program on R Programming** held during February 21-27, 2018 at the Maharaja Agarsen College, University of Delhi, Delhi.

Dr. Suni Sondhi

Dr. A. Jiran Meitei
Department of Mathematics
Convenor



Maharaja Agrasen College AC (University of Delhi)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

This is to certify that Prof/Dr/Mr/Ms Kalkana	
a Doht. of Court to 100	was an invited speaker /
chair for a session / convener / presenter / participant / member Organizing Comm	itted at 12 mehilial
Quality Enhancement in Basic Computer (Level-III) "eld	on 6th dheil 2016
organized by IQAC in association with Dept. of C5 Maharaja Agrasen Col	llege, University of Delhi.

Dr Sunil Sondhi Principal

Dr Prem Kumari Srivastava
Director, IQAC